STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

8

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Van De Wiele & Vogler, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on October 6, 2015, (hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total Maximum Compensation to cover the increased cost for developing right of way acquisition documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional two thousand eight hundred sixty dollars and no/100 (\$2,860.00) for the additional costs to develop the right of way and easement acquisition documents as described in the proposal dated September 1, 2016 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed seventy-eight thousand three hundred eighty-two dollars and no/100 (\$78,382.00), authorized as follows:

\$75,522.00 under the Agreement; and \$2,860.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without further written agreement executed by the parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY	VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	Jeff Vogler, P.E., President
Date	7/9/17 Date
ATTEST:	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	
APPROVED: Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engin	neer
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant Cou	unty Attorney
А	UDITOR'S CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that funds accomplish and pay the obligation	are available in the amount of \$ to of Fort Bend County under this contract.
	Robert Ed Sturdivent County Availa
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor
:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction	on\Powerline Road\Amend 1 - Powerline.VDWV.v2.docx

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

				1 of 1				
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of business. Van De Wiele and Vogler, Inc. HOUSTON, TX United States	y of the business entity's place	Certificate Numb 2017-164710 Date Filed:	er:				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed. Fort Bend County	contract for which the form is	02/09/2017 Date Acknowled	ged:				
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide 131481 developing the acquisition documents	y or state agency to track or identify ed under the contract.	the contract, and	provide a				
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine		re of interest k applicable) g Intermediary				
Sį	pencer, Erik	Houston, TX United States	Х					
V	ogler, Jeffrey	Houston, TX United States	Х					
			·					
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
	I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct. KARRI A GARZA Commission # 128867948 My Commission Expires January 26, 2020 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Crix W. Spence , this the							
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of off	icer administering oath Tit	tle of officer adminis	stering oath				





September 1, 2016

Mr. Richard Stolleis, P.E.
County Engineer
Fort Bend County Engineering Department
301 Jackson St., 4th Floor
Richmond, TX 77469

Attention:

Mr. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. And Ms. Jillian Hernandez

Re:

PowerLine Rd Realignment; Mobility Project No. 13110;

PO# 131481

Dear Mr. Stolleis:

The cost for developing the acquisition documents by Jones & Carter for the right of way and the utility easement along Powerline Road is greater than the amount available in the additional services budget for the Right of Way acquisition documents.

Due to the complexity of the research into the parent tract of the Right of Way acquisition, the cost to research the property, survey the parent tract, and prepare the acquisition documents was proposed by Jones & Carter to be \$2,600.00.

Jones & Carter have submitted the attached proposal to prepare the acquisition documents for the additional 35- foot wide utility easement adjacent to the proposed right of way in the amount of \$2600.00.

The proposal from Jones & Carter total \$2600.00 and adding our 10% markup brings the total to \$5,720.00 for the right of way and easement acquisition documents.

Van De Wiele & Vogler, Inc. is hereby requesting an increase to our contract in the amount of \$2,860.00 to have these documents prepared.

Project Name	Fee	Van De Wiele & Vogler, Inc. 10% markup	Total Fee
Parcel Acquisition	\$2600.00	\$260.00	\$2860.00
Total	\$2600.00	\$260.00	\$2860.00

Please call me if you have questions or need additional information concerning this request.

Sincerel

Ruben Martinez, P.E.

Project Manager

Municipal Projects and Transportation

Van De Wiele & Vogler, Inc.

Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-148

Encl: Jones & Carter, Inc. Proposals for Surveying services





February 9, 2017

Ms. Stacy Slawinski 301 Jackson, 4th Floor Richmond, TX 77469

Re: Powerline Road, Mobility Project No. 13110, PO# 131481

Dear Ms. Slawinski:

Please find enclosed the executed Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services and Form 1295. I have instructed our insurance company to provide a certificate of insurance. Please let me know if you need any further information.

Sincerely,

Patti McNiece

Office Manager

Van De Wiele & Vogler, Inc.

713 782-0042

pmcniece@vandewiele-eng.com

encl.